CHIMES
www.simx.co.nz 277
Ch
im
es
Chimes
Additional information:
Operating radio frequency for all wireless products is 433MHz.
Operating temperature range for all Chimes is 0°C to +30°C,
Operating temperature range for all Door Presses is -10°C to +50°C.
Sound levels are measured in free field conditions.
278
278
279
280
281
282
282
283
283
284
284
Table of Contents
Portable Chimes - Wireless
Decor
SmartChime
Plug-In Chimes - Wireless
Sunrise and Sunset
Kinetic
Door Press - VisiChime
Chimes - Wired
Built-In Transformer
with Remote Transformer
Door Presses
Remote Transformers
Entry Alerts - Wireless
PIR Alarms
Password PIR Sirens
www.simx.co.nz www.simx.co.nz278 279
Chim
es Ch
im
es
Portable Chimes - Wireless
Decor
• Compact and modern style
• Select tune, strobe, or tune and strobe output
• Auto learning code to avoid interference conflicts
• Duplicate kits can be paired to provide multiple door presses or chimes
Chime and Door Press Information
Description
Dimensions
H x W (mm)
Mounting Batteries IP Rating Warranty
Chime 135 x 54
Wall or table
(base supplied)
2 x AA
(not included)
–
1 Year
Door Press 80 x 30 Wall
1 x CR2032
(included)
IP44
Description Tunes
Max.
Operating
Range
Sound Level
(dB@1m)
Volume
Levels
Colour Order Code
Chime and
Door Press Kit
36
Up to
80m
60-85
(adjustable)
4 White CHM0155
SmartChime
• Complete with belt clip for portable use or wall mount
• Flashing indicator LED light for the hearing impaired
• Auto learning code to avoid interference conflicts
Chime and Door Press Information
Description
Dimensions
H x W (mm)
Mounting Batteries IP Rating Warranty
Chime 104 x 70
Wall or table
(base supplied)
2 x AA
(not included)
–
1 Year
Door Press 85 x 40 Wall
12V/23A
(included)
IP44
Plug-In Chimes - Wireless
Model Tunes
Max.
Operating Range
Sound Level
(dB@1m)
Volume
Levels
Colour Order Code
Sunrise
Chime and
Door Press Kit
52 Up to 100m 25-85 4
Black CHM0165
White CHM0166
Sunset
Chime and
Door Press Kit
52 Up to 100m 25-85 4 White CHM0167
Additional Door Press
Black CHM0168
White CHM0169
Sunrise and Sunset
• Simple pairing to eliminate neighbour conflict
• Flashing light designed for hearing impaired
• Up to 30 chimes can be paired to a single door press
• Up to 30 door presses can be paired to a single chime unit, with same, or mix, of different tones
Chime and Door Press Information
Description
Dimensions
H x W (mm)
Mounting Linkable Wattage Batteries IP Rating Warranty
Chime 80 x 80 Plug-In Yes < 2W – –
1 Year
Door Press 80 x 32 Wall Yes – 1 x CR2032
(included) IP55
Description Tunes
Max.
Operating
Range
Sound
Level
(dB@1m)
Volume
Levels
Colour
Order
Code
Chime and
Door Press Kit
36
Up to
200m
54-75 6
Black/
Silver
CHM0157
www.simx.co.nz www.simx.co.nz280 281
Chim
es Ch
im
es
Plug-In Chimes - Wireless Plug-In Chimes - Wireless
Model Tunes
Max.
Operating Range
Sound Level
(dB@1m)
Volume
Levels
Colour Order Code
Chime and
Door Press Kit
52 Up to 100m 25-85 4 White CHM0181
Kinetic
• No battery required door press
• Up to 30 kits can be paired for multiple entrances or large houses
• Flashing light designed for hearing impaired
Chime and Door Press Information
Description
Dimensions
H x W (mm)
Mounting Wattage IP Rating Warranty
Chime 95 x 57 Plug-In < 3W N/A
1 Year
Door Press 80 x 32 Wall Kinetic IP44
Model Batteries Colour Order Code
VisiChime 23A/12V (included) White CHM0099
VisiChime Door Press
General Information
Description
Dimensions
H x W (mm)
Mounting IP Rating Warranty
Door Press 88 x 50 Wall IP65 1 Year
www.simx.co.nz www.simx.co.nz282 283
Chim
es Ch
im
es
Chimes - Wired
Model Description Voltage Colour Order Code
Cosmos Unlit 0-30V DC
White CHM0177
Black CHM0178
Quasar Lit 8-12V AC/DC
White CHM0179
Black CHM0180
General Information
Description
Dimensions
H x W (mm)
Mounting IP Rating Warranty
Door Press 55 x 26 Wall IP20 1 Year
Door Presses
Primary Voltage Secondary Voltage ON/OFF Switch Order Code
220-240V AC 8V 1A No CHM0182
General Information
Description Mounting IP Rating Warranty
Remote Transformer DIN/Surface IP20 1 Year
Remote Transformers
Model Tones Voltage
Sound Level
dB(A)
Colour Order Code
Mira Ding Dong 230V AC >80 White CHM0173
Leda Ding Dong 230V AC >80 White CHM0174
Chimes - Wired
Chimes - Built-In Transformer
CHM0173 CHM0174
Model Tones Voltage
Sound Level
dB(A)
Colour Order Code
Juno Ding Dong 230V AC/9V >75 White CHM0175
Indi Ding Dong 230V AC/9V >75 White CHM0176
Chimes - with Remote Transformer
General Information
Description
Dimensions
H x W x D (mm)
Voltage Mounting Batteries Transformer IP Rating Warranty
Chime 120 x 120 x 50 8V AC Wall
1 x 9V
(not included)
(see next page) IP20 1 Year
CHM0175 CHM0176
General Information
Description
Dimensions
H x W x D (mm)
Voltage Mounting IP Rating Warranty
Chime 170 x 110 x 50 230V AC Wall IP20 1 Year
• Door press required (order separately)
• Integral transformer for convenient installation
• Door press required (order separately)
• Remote transformer required (order separately)
Chim
es
Model Tunes
Max.
Operating
Range
Sensing
Angle
Sound Level
dB(A)
Colour Order Code
PIR Siren and
Sensor
2 Up to 120m
120° x 5m
(approx)
Up to 85 White CHM0156
Entry Alerts - Wireless
Model Tunes
Max.
Operating
Range
Sensing
Angle
Sound Level
dB(A)
Colour Order Code
PIR Alarm and
Sensor Kit
1 Up to 120m
80° x 8m
(approx)
Up to 90 White CHM0152
PIR Alarm
• Perfect for long driveways
• IP44 outdoor sensor
• Flashing LED’s and loud alarm
• ‘Ding Dong’ alert sound
• Hi/low volume selection
Alarm and Sensor Information
Description
Dimensions
H x W (mm)
Mounting Batteries IP Rating Warranty
Alarm 130 x 93 Wall
3 x C
(not included)
–
1 Year
Sensor 105 x 68 Wall
3 x AAA 1.5V
(not included)
IP44
Password PIR Siren
•  Activate on presence detection until the 4 digit password is entered
• Excellent DIY security for no-go zones
• ‘Ding Dong’ or siren selectable
Alarm and Sensor Information
Description
Dimensions
H x W (mm)
Mounting Batteries IP Rating Warranty
Siren 107 x 65 Wall
3 x AAA 1.5V
(not included)
IP44 1 Year